GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1578
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014

REPORT ON CRIME
Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of the NCT of Delhi has submitted any report in respect of crime against women and children in the National Capital Region recently, to the Supreme Court; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARBHAIPARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): The Department of Women and Child Development, Govt. of Delhi has intimated that they have not submitted any report in respect of crime against women and children in the National Capital Region recently to the Hob'ble Supreme Court.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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